
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3332
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2002
TELE-MEDICINE CELL IN AIIMS
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Tele-medicine cell has been set up at the All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS);

(b) if so, whether such cell is proposed to be set up in other Medical Colleges and hospitals in Delhi; and

(c) if so, the details in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI A. RAJA)

(a): Yes, Sir. A Tele-medicine set up exists at All India Institute of Medical Sciences under the Department of Computer Facility.

(b)&(c): At present there is no proposal for setting up of Tele-medicine cells in Medical Colleges and hospitals in Delhi.
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